L i

2013040 80
Skagit County AuJitLr
4/8/2013 Page 1 of 810:549
‘S4AM

Recording Requested By/Retur Tg: ..
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. -~
CHASE RECORDS CENTER L

RE: COLLATERAL TRAILING
DOCUMENTS

IO BOX 8000

MONROE, LA 71203

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan Number 1513364012

Grantor(s): JOEL B MELOM AND DANA M MELOM HUSBAND AND WIFE
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGERTQ -
Grantee(s): CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC S/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE

CORPORATION .. i
Grantee's Address: 3415 VISION DRIVE, COLUMBUS, OHIO 4321'9'-‘6@9_ e

Abbreviated Legal Description;
LOT 122, CEDARGROVE ON THE SKAGIT

A full Legal Description is located on page 1 of the MODIFICATION AGRE'EM:ENT_"' P

REFERENCE NUMBERS OF DOCUMENTS MODIFIED:
RECORDED APRIL 27, 2001 INSTRUMENT NQ. 200104270070

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel Account Numbér(s): P64188

ver. 12.20 2012 11 11 29

et dadh bty




Recording Requested By/Return To:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
CHASE RECORDS CENTER.-

RE: COLLATERAL TRAILING
DOCUMENTS

PO BOX 8000

MONROE, LA 71203

This instrument Prepared By e
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A: -
3415 VISION DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219-6009

[Space AboveTh:sLlne For Recording Data]
LOAN MODI-F'IC'A;I'ION AGREEMENT

yJPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A, SUCCESSOR BY MERGERTQ _ Loan Number 1513364012
Borrower {"I ) JOEL B MELOM AND DANA M-MELOM HUSBAND AND WIFE

Lender {"Lender"): CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC SIBIM TO CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

Date of First Lien Security Instrument (the “Mortgage ) and Note (the “Note”): APRIL 18, 2001
Loan Number; 1513364012 (the “Loan”)

Property Address: 46484 BAKER LOOP RD, CONCRETE WASHINGTON 98237 (the "Property”)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS POLICY IS SiTUATED IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
COUNTY OF SKAGIT, CITY OF CONCRETE, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 122,
CEDARGROVE ON THE SKAGIT, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN
VOLUME 9 OF PLATS PAGES 48 TO 51, INCLUSIVE, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY,
WASHINGTON. APN: P64188

REFERENCE NUMBERS OF DOCUMENTS MODIFIED:
RECORDED APRIL 27, 2001 INSTRUMENT NO. 200104270070

Tax Parcel No: P64188

Iif my representations in Section 1 continue to be true in alt material respects, then the provus:ons of
Section 2 of this Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) will, as set forth in Section. 2 amend and

1 :
if there is more than one Borrower or Martgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “I". For purposes of this documentwcrds
signifying the singular {such as "I"} shall include the plurdl (such as “we") and vice versa where appropriate. . .

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 12_20_2012_11_11_29 Page 1 of 8 pages wi

I e el ||
B /mmIM!MIMIM!WMWIIHM

Skagit County Auditor
4/8/2013 Page 2 of 910:54AM



Loan Numbsr 1513364012

" supplémeént (i) the Mortgage on the Property, and (i) the Note secured by the Mortgage.
The Mortgage and Note together, as may previously have been amended, are referred to as the "Loan
Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement have the meaning given to them in the Loan
Documents. .

| haveﬁbr'c:wi'ded__ cd__riﬁ_rmation of my financial hardship and documents to permit verification of all of my
income to determine whether | qualify for the offer described in this Agreement. This Agreement will
not take effect unless and-until the Lender signs it.

. My Represen_tati_t_;n_'s“.' Lrepresent to the Lender and agree:

A. 1am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, am either in default under the Loan
Documents or a _default_ is imminent.

B. The Property is neither in a state of disrepair, nor condemned.

C. There has been no-change in the ownership of the Property since | signed the Loan
Documents. T

D. | am not a party to any Ii"t'ig'a_t:ion-in_\?ﬁbl'\;ing the Loan Documents, except to the extent | may be
a defendant in a foreclosure action. .~

E. I have provided documentation fdr__=ail _jnc‘dfne that | earn.

F. Al documents and information | ;Sro_vidé pursuant to this Agreement are true and correct.

2. The Modification. The Loan Documents are hereby -modified as of FEBRUARY 01, 2013 (the
*Modification Effective Date”), and all unpaid late charges are waived. The Lender agrees to
suspend any foreclosure activities so long as |.comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as
modified by this Agreement. The Loan Documents will be modified, and the first modified
payment will be due on the date set forth in this Section 2.~

A. The Maturity Date will be: MAY 01, 2041.

B. The modified principat balance of my Note will include-all amounts and arrearages that will be
past due (excluding unpaid late charges) and may include amounts towards taxes, insurance,
or other assessments, The new principal balance of my Note is:$112,179.73 (the "New
Principal Balance"). S '

C. The Interest Bearing Principal Balance will re-amortize over 340 mdnt'h=s. A
Interest will begin to accrue as of JANUARY 01, 2013. The first n:e-ﬁ_rnén'thi_y- -ﬁéy_ment on the

New Principal Balance will be due on FEBRUARY 01, 2013, and monthly on' the same date
thereafter. o TR

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 12_20_2012_11_11_29 Page 2 of 8 pages .~

i R
L i

o 1‘t3 040
git County Audito
4/8/2013 Page 3 of r91(:!
:S4AM



Loan Numhber 1513364012

" My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

~ |"promiise to pay interest on the New Principal Balance at the rate of 3.500% annually. |

. promisé to make consecutive monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of

. $520.58, whlc:h is an amount sufficient to amartize the New Principal Balance over a period of
340 months

The above terms-in this Section 2.C shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the
Loan Documents lncfudlng but not limited to provisions for an adjustable or step interest rate.

| agree to pay in.full (l) the New Principal Balance, and (ii) any other amounts still owed under
the Loan Documents, by the earliest of the date | sell or transfer an interest in the Property,
subject to Section 3 E below the date | pay the entire New Principal Balance, or the Maturity
Date.

| will be in gefault :fl do not (I) pay the full amount of a monthly payment on the date it is due,
ar (i) comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement. f &
default rate of interest is: permltted under the current Loan Documents, then in the event of
default, the interest that will be due on. the New Principal Balance will be the rate set forth in
Section 2.C. : .

3. Additional Agreements. | agree to the':fqlfdwi:ng:

A. That this Agreement shall sU’pefsede the terms of any modification, forbearance, or
workout plan, if any, that | previously entered into with the Lender.

B. To comply, except to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, or by the U.S.
Bankruptcy Code, with all covenants, ‘agreements, and requirements of the Loan
Documents including my agreement to make-all payments of taxes, insurance premiums,
assessments, impounds, and all other payments,-the ‘amount of which may change
periodically over the term of my Loan. This Agreement does not waive future escrow
requirements. Iif the Loan includes collection for tax and insurance premiums, this
collection will continue for the fife of the Loan. —_—

C. That the Loan Documents are composed of valid, bmdmg agreements enforceable in
accordance with their terms.

D. That all terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as’ expressly modified by
this Agreement, or by the U.S. Bankruptcy Code, remain in full force and effect; nothmg in
this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction er release in whole
or in part of the obligations contained in the Loan Documents; and that except as
otherwise specifically provided in, and as expressly modified by, this- Agreement or by the
u.s. Bankruptcy Code, the Lender and | will be bound by, and will comply W|th aII of the
terms and provisions of the Loan Documents.

E. That, as of the Madification Effective Date, notwithstanding any other "br.ovi&;ioh -of"th'e
Loan Documents, | agree as follows: if all or any part of the Property or any interest.in it is ...

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 12_20_2012_11_11_29 Page 3 of 8 pages " .

|

G o ]

WA

Skagit County Auditor
4/8/2013 Page 4 of 9 10:54AM



Loan Number 1513364012

sold or transferred without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its

- option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Mortgage. However,

" theé Lender shall not exercise this option if federal law prohibits the exercise of such option

i as of the date of such sale or transfer. If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall

_“...give' me'notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than thirty (30)

~-.-days from-the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which | must pay all sums

sécured by the Mortgage. If | fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period,

‘the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or
demand on me.

F. That, as of th__e-- Mod-iﬂ.cation Effective Date, a buyer or transferee of the Property will not be
permitted, und_er_'_any circumstance, to assume the Loan. In any event, this Agreement
may not be._aesig_n.edff;p,-qr assumed by, a buyer of the Property.

G. If any document s lost, misplaced, misstated, or inaccurately reflects the true and correct
terms and conditions. of the Loan Documents as amended by this Agreement, within ten
(10) days after my receipt of the Lender's request, | will execute, acknowledge, initial, and
deliver to the Lender any documentation the Lender deems necessary to replace or
correct the lost, misplaced; misstated or inaccurate document(s). If | fail to do so, | will be
liable for any and all loss-or damage WhICh the Lender reasonably sustains as a result of
my failure. :

H. All payment amounts specmed |n thls Agreement assume that payments will be made as
scheduled.

|, That, if Borrower is in bankruptcy upen executlon of this document, Borrower will
cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any required bankruptey court and trustee
approvals in accordance with local court rules and procedures. Borrower understands that
if such approvals are not received, then the terms of this Agreement wilt be null and void.
If this Agreement becomes null and void, the termis.of the original Loan Documents shall
continue in full force and effect and such terms shau not be modmed by this Agreement.

J. If the Borrower(s) received a discharge in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy subsequent to the
execution of the Loan Documents, the Lender agrees that such Borrower(s) will not have
personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement ;s

K. That in agreeing to the changes to the original Loan" Documerits ‘as reflected in this
Agreement, the Lender has relied upon the truth and accuracy of all of the representations
made by the Borrower(s), both in this Agreement and in any documentation provided by or
on behalf of the Borrower(s} in connection with this Agreement. _If ~the Lender
subsequently determines that such representations or documentation were not truthful or
accurate, the Lender may, at its option, rescind this Agreement and remstate the ongmal
terms of the Loan Documents as if this Agreement never occurred. :

L. | acknowledge and agree that if the Lender executing this Agreem__én’fis-'ﬁot_._’the
current holder or owner of the Note and Mortgage, that such party is the authorized

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 12_20_2012_11_11_29 Page 4 of 8 pages .- .

G
WA

Skagit County Auditor

4/8/2013 Page § of 810:54AM



Loan Number 1513364012

L ' servicing agent for such holder or owner, or its successor in interest, and has full power
- and authority to bind itself and such holder and owner to the terms of this modification.

THIS WRITI"'EN'LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES -~ AND .~MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEQUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

= (S_IGN_ATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGES)

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 12_20_2012_11_11_29 Page 5 of 8 pages .

; {0 Htl‘!’ﬂ:ll [
7

Skagit County Auditor

4/8/2013 Page 8 of 810:54AM



Loan Numher 1513364012
TO BE SIGNED BY BORROWER ONLY

BORROWER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN CHASE HOME
FINANCE, LLC S/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION And JOEL B MELOM AND
DANA M-MELOM HUSBAND AND WIFE, LOAN NUMBER 1513364012 WITH A MODIFICATION
EFFECTIVE DATE OF February 01, 2013

In Witness Whereof,"--t'he__-Bt_')_'tr'mwer(s) have executed this agreement.

Date: /l 02! /3
Date: _/_:_é_:LBQ

State of WASHINGTON ) .
Countyof ___ SKQAGVX )

On this day personally appeared before me’ JOEL B MELOM and DANA M MELOM to me known to he the
indivdual, or indivduals described in and who exectited the within and foregomg instrument-and-acknowledged
that he (she or they) signed the same as his (her. or their) free and voluntary 3 !
purposes therein mentioned. Gwen under my “hand gnd official seal

.-T‘quduﬂavg o

7 T A
(Seal, if any) it
My Commission expires: limq'a |

‘““umum,,

\\“ O """l
\\\“‘ “E ...’5_,44 ”",

, o P\s\e\ o

“ty,
"'"uunl\‘“

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver, 12_20_2012_11_11_29

N il [
D i aanapn

Skag:t County Auditor
4/8/2013 Page 7 of 910:54AM

Page 6of 8 pég_es‘ i



Loan Number 1513364012
TO BE SIGNED BY LENDER ONLY
LENDER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN CHASE HOME FINANCE,
LLC S/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION And JOEL B MELOM AND DANA M
MELOM HUSBAND AND WIFE, LOAN NUMBER 1513364012 WITH A MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE
DATE OF Fqbruary 01 2013
In Witness Whersof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

Lender %pm@am CHASE"BAN’K, NA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC SIBIM TO CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATICN

By: LQOLC@(L -

Printed Name: Taccaraﬁoberts

Ve president
Date: l i [O ’6 |
WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 12_20_2012_11_11_28 Page 7 of 8 F;é_?.ﬁs'__
B R AR ™ ™
Wi

Skagit County Auditor
4/8/2013 Paga g of 8 10:64AM



j/ t oan Number 1513364012
JPM

 State of COLORADO
~County of DENVER

The foregomg} |hstrument was acknowledged before me this l@ day of __ |4.,-.

ORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO

Dby Taccara Robens "Vice President of~CHASE HOME FINANCE.,

LCT S/BiM TO CHASE MANHA'I‘I’AN MORTGAGE CORPORATION a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Py 7

(signature :ﬁérson ¥ing acyhowledgment)
Printed Nanfie:

[SEAL] | (e

(title or rank)  © I'4

s .[serial number, if any)

My Commission expires: 9 3 l

KENNEDY SMITH FLIESHER
NOTARY PUBLIC -

! STATE OF COLORADO

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/03/201 5

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 12_20_2012_11_11_29 Page 8 of B pages .

B e R Ay R
LT

Skagit County Auditor
4/8/2013 Page 9 of 910:54AM



